



2026:HHC:15382

Raj Kumarivs. State of H.P. & Others

CWP No. 471of 2024

11.01.2024 Present: Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondents.

Notice. Mr. B.C. Verma, learned Additional
Advocate General, appears and waives service of
notice on behalf of the respondents. Let reply be
filed within four weeks and rejoinder, if any, within
three weeks thereafter.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

January 11, 2024
(veena)