



2026:HHC:15382

**Raj Kumari Vs. The Principal Secretary,
Department of Education & Ors.
CWP No. 471 of 2024.**

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Despite opportunities granted, rejoinder not filed by the petitioner. As prayed for, last opportunity of four weeks is hereby granted to file rejoinder. List on **08.05.2026**.

It is clarified that in case no rejoinder is filed by the next date of hearing, then the case shall be decided on the basis of the pleadings on record.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 31, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)